## **Twin Valley Riding Club** EASTSIDE HERITAGE HORSESHOW EXHIBITOR RELEASE

Location of Horse Show:	Sabre Quarter Horse Ranch	
Date of Horse Show:	July 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2019	
Name of Exhibitor:		
	(please print)	

In consideration of the above named Exhibitor being permitted to enter the

EASTSIDE HERITAGE HORSESHOW as a local Exhibitor, he/she, and/or the person who signs as his/her parent or guardian, if any, accept full responsibility for and hereby release and agree to save harmless the TWIN VALLEY RIDING CLUB, all producers and committees for and from all losses, injuries and damage that the Exhibitor may suffer or receive and also agree to indemnify the **TWIN VALLEY RIDING CLUB**, all producers and committees from all losses or damage they may incur as a result of the Exhibitor participating in the **EASTSIDE HERITAGE HORSESHOW**.

I hereby warrant and represent that I am 18 years of age or older.

DATED this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

Signature of Exhibitor:

Witness to Signature of Exhibitor:

## **EASTSIDE HERITAGE HORSESHOW RULES – AGREEMENT OF UNDERSTANDING**

I signify a full understanding and acknowledgement of the Eastside Heritage Horseshow Rules Stated. Please Initial\_\_\_\_\_

## **CONSENT OF PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN: EXHIBITORS UNDER THE AGE OF 18 MUST HAVE THE FOLLOWING** SIGNED BY HIS/HER PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN:

I, the parent or guardian has read the above release in full, I fully understand its terms and conditions and hereby voluntarily execute and deliver this consent to the above named Exhibitor participation in the above named Horseshow. I further agree to be fully bound by the release's terms and condition in both my individual capacity and in my capacity as parent or legal guardian.

Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian:

Witness to Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian:

I, the parent or guardian am fully aware that all youth under the age of 18 years (as of January 1<sup>st</sup> of the current year) are required to wear an approved ASTM/SEI helmet when participating in any event sanctioned by the SHF at all times when mounted, driving or riding in a horse drawn vehicle or handling a horse. Please Initial

Saskatchewan Horse Federation Rule